Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

LIMITATION OF COUNCIL TAX AND PRECEPTS

PART II

OTHER AMENDMENTS

Local Government Finance Act 1992 (c. 14)

- The Local Government Finance Act 1992 shall be amended as follows.
- In section 31 (substituted amounts) in subsection (1)(a) for "or 60" there shall be substituted ", 52I or 52T".
- In section 42 (substituted precepts) in subsection (1)(b) for "or 61" there shall be substituted ", 52J or 52U".
- 5 Chapter V of Part I (limitation of council tax and precepts) shall be omitted.
- In section 66 (judicial review) in subsection (2)(c) for "60" there shall be substituted "52I or 52T" and for "61" there shall be substituted "52J or 52U".
- In section 67 (functions to be discharged only by authority) in subsection (2)(b) for "60" there shall be substituted "52I or 52T" and for "61" there shall be substituted "52J or 52U".
- 8 In section 106 (restrictions on voting) in subsection (2)(a) for "V" there shall be substituted "IVA".
- 9 In section 113 (orders and regulations)—
 - (a) in subsection (1) for "54(6)" there shall be substituted "52X(6)";
 - (b) in subsection (3)(a) for "54(6), 57(2), 59(2)," there shall be substituted "52F(4), 52H(2), 52Q(2), 52S(2), 52X(6),".

Police Act 1996 (c. 16)

In section 41(2) of the Police Act 1996 (directions as to minimum budget to be subject to Chapter V of Part I of 1992 Act) for "V" there shall be substituted "IVA".